AC SERIES CHASSIS CONNECTORS
THERMOPLASTIC A TYPE FLANGE
AC SERIES
- A TYPE
THERMOPLASTIC
XLR PCB CHASSIS
CONNECTORS
Ordering Codes

Options: Silver plated contacts, Vertical or Horizontal PCB,
Various grounding methods, Latching or Non-Latching.
Part Number Breakdown:Page 32-33  Specifications: Page 34
PCB Footprints: Page 35                    Panel Cutouts: Page 36
PRODUCT - FIGURE DRAWING                            Dimensions in mm (inches) DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
GROUND LINK
VARIATIONS
AC SERIES  CHASSIS  CONNECTORS
THERMOPLASTIC A TYPE FLANGE
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenol.com.au
29
PRODUCT - FIGURE DRAWING                            Dimensions in mm (inches) DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
Pin 1 to Chassis to
Mating connector
shell
AC3MAV1-AU-B
Mating connector
shell to Chassis -
Pin 1 sep. Ground
AC3MAV2-AU-BXLR 3 pole male,
Vertical PCB,
Gold Plated Contacts,
Bulk Pack
Mating connector
shell to Pin 1
AC3MAV3-AU-BXLR 3 pole male,
Vertical PCB,
Gold Plated Contacts,
Bulk Pack
XLR 3 pole male,
Vertical PCB,
Gold Plated Contacts,
Bulk Pack
GROUND LINK
VARIATIONS
Mating connector
shell to Chassis to
PCB, Pin 1 sep.
ground
AC3MAV4-AU-B
No Ground Link AC3FAH-AU-B
Pin 1 to Chassis to
Mating connector
shell
AC3FAH1-AU-B
Mating connector
shell to Chassis -
Pin 1 sep. Ground
AC3FAH2-AU-B
XLR 3 pole female,
Horizontal PCB,
Latching Type,
Gold Plated Contacts,
Bulk Pack
XLR 3 pole male,
Vertical PCB,
Gold Plated Contacts,
Bulk Pack
XLR 3 pole female,
Horizontal PCB,
Latching Type,
Gold Plated Contacts,
Bulk Pack
XLR 3 pole female,
Horizontal PCB,
Latching Type,

LOCKING
MECHANISM
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
AC SERIES A TYPE MALE
GROUNDING LINK
OPTIONS
AU
AG
Gold Plated Contacts
Silver Plated Contacts (Non-Standard)
CONTACT PLATING
PACKAGING
No Ground Link
1 Pin 1 to Chassis to mating
connector shell
2 Mating connector shell to Chassis,
Pin 1 separate ground.
3 Mating connector to Pin 1
AC 3 M A V L 3 AU B
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
4 Mating connector shell to Chassis
to PCB, Pin 1 separate ground.
=
=
=
B Bulk Packed =
AC SERIES  CHASSIS  CONNECTORS
THERMOPLASTIC A TYPE FLANGE
AC SERIES  CHASSIS  CONNECTORS
THERMOPLASTIC A TYPE FLANGE
E. G .  AC3FAVL3-AU B
AC (series prefix),3 contacts, Female, A Type, Vertical Printed Circuit Board,Latchless,
3 (Pin 1 to Chassis Grounding), - AU (Gold Plated Contacts), Bulk Packaged.
CONTA
CT L
AY
OUTS
SER
IES
 PREF
IX
GEN
DER
SHEL
L S
ER
IES
TE
RMIN
AT
IO
N
LO
CKIN
G M
EC
HANISM
GROUNDIN
G O
PTIO
NS

CONTACT PLATING
PACKAGING
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
AC
3
Series Prefix
3 Contacts only
F Female Socket Contacts
SERIES PREFIX
CONTACT LAYOUT
-
GENDER
SHELL SERIES
H Horizontal Printed Circuit Board
A A Type
V Vertical Printed Circuit Board
TERMINATION
Blank
L
Blank
Latching
Latchless
LOCKING
MECHANISM
AC SERIES A TYPE FEMALE
GROUNDING LINK
OPTIONS
1 Pin 1 to Chassis to mating
connector shell
No Ground Link
2 Mating connector shell to Chassis
- Pin 1 sep. Ground.
3 Pin 1 to Chassis
4 Mating Shell to Chassis & Pin 1
Seperate Ground / Machined
Contacts
5 No Ground Link / Machined
Contacts
-
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenol.com.au
33
AC 3 F A V L 3 AU B
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
B Bulk Packed =
Environmental Complies with RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenol.com.au
34
STANDARD DATA AC SERIES A TYPE CHASSIS
Number of contacts
Contact Arrangements